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Technical data sheet
Pump tube Ph-series (Pharmed)

SAIER-Ph-tubes (Peristaltic Tubes) are powerful, durable and re-
liable, with excellent resistance against peroxide and hypo-
chlorite and further of oxidizing agents.

SAIER-Ph-tubes are very stable in its dimensions and suits
perfect in meetering chemicals in cleaning applications.

Thanks to their outstanding chemical resistance,
SAIER-Ph-tubes are not infected in a lot of chemical detergent

Market sectors:

Dimension / design

Resistance:

Temperature range

Max. pressure bar (20°C)

Note

e Textile washing

e Commercial dishwashing
e Pool technology

e Industrial parts cleaning
e Laboratorien

Color: light beige / non transparent

Chemical resistance: Lot of cleaning and desinfection agents (without
surfactants)

Ozone resistant: yes

UV resistant: yes

+5...+75°C (please note datasheet of the pump)

1,6 x1,6: 3,0 bar
3,2x1,6: 2,0 bar
4,8x1,6: 1,5 bar

These values are only guidelines! The suitability of the tube material for the
respective application must be checked before use!
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Product

Art. no.
43215
43218
1001164
1000309
43219
43046
43120
43121
43048
1000204
1001564
43154
43156
43066
43062
43165
43174
43063
43065
43067
43089

Piece
1
10
100
1
10
1

1
10
1
100
100
10
100

10
10

-_—

Designation
PS138-0,8x1,6Ph, incl.
PS138-0,8x1,6Ph, incl.
PS138-0,8x1,6Ph, incl.
PS138-1,6x1,6Ph, incl.
PS138-1,6x1,6Ph, incl.
PS138-1,6x1,6Ph, incl.
PS138-2,4x1,6Ph, incl.
PS138-2,4x1,6Ph, incl.
PS138-3,2x1,6Ph, incl.
PS138-3,2x1,6Ph, incl.
PS135-4,8x1,6Ph, incl.
PS140-4,8x1,6Ph, incl.
PS140-4,8x1,6Ph, incl.
PS140-4,8x1,6Ph, incl.
PS178-4,8x1,6 Ph, incl
PS178-4,8x1,6 Ph, incl
PS186-4,8x1,6Ph
PS186-4,8x1,6Ph

2 tube ties
20 tube ties
200 tube ties
2 tube ties
20 tube ties
2 tube ties

2 tube ties
20 tube ties
2 tube ties
200 tube ties
200 tube ties
20 tube ties
200 tube ties
2 tube ties

. 2 tube ties

. 20 tube ties

PS227-6,4x1,6Ph, incl. 2 O-Rings

PS330-9,5x3,2Ph
PS325-12,7x3,2Ph

Inner diameter

0,8
0,8
0,8
1,6
16
1,6
2,4
2,4
3.2
3.2
4,8
4,8
4,8
4,8
4,8
4,8
4,8
4,8
6.4
9,5
12,7

Wall thickness
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
3,2
3,2
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